If this order becomes final and c11cctive on the d~te

described above , a ny party adversely affccteo may request judic1al
review by the florida Supreme Court in the case ot dn electric , gas
o r telephone utility or by the first District Court. 01 1\ppeal in
the case of a water or wastewater util i ty by fil 1ng a notice o t
appea l with the Director , Division o t Record~ an Ruporting dnd
fili ng a copy of the notice o t appeal and the fili ng fee with the
appropriate court . This f illng must be corrple ted \lith in thirty
(30) days of the effect lve da t e of t h is o r der , pursuant to Rule
9 . 110 , Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure . 1he no icc ol appc~l
must be i n the form s pecified in Rule 9 . 900(a) , Floridn Hules o f
Appellate Procedure .

ORDER NO . PSC-92-0563- FOF- h'S
DOCKET NO . 910976 - \-IS
PAGE 18

FLORIDA CffiES WATER CO.- BAREFOOT BAY OIVISION
SCHEDULE OF WATER RATE BASE
TEST YEAR ENDED AUGUST 31, 1991

TEST YEAR
PER

ADJUSTED
UTIUTY TEST YEAR

COMPONENT UTIUTY ADJUSTMENTS PER UTILITY
------------------------ --------- ---------- ----------

SCHEDULE NO. 1 - A I
DOCKET NO. 910976- WS I

COMMISSI~N
COMMISSION ADJUSTED
ADJUSTMENTS TESTYEAR
---------- ----------

1 UTIUTY PLANT IN SERVICE s 4,146,293 s OS 4,146,293 s s 4,146,293

2LAND 5,637 0 5,637 5,637

3 NON- USED & USEFUL COMPONENTS 0 0 0

4 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION (726,681) 0 (726.681) (726,681)

5 CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGRESS 28,306 (28,306) 0 0

6CIAC (2,936,285) 0 (2.~6.285) (2.936,285)

7 AMORTIZATION OF CIAC 510,518 0 510,518 510,518

8 ADVANCES FOR CONSTRUC'nON (107 ,238j 0 (107,238) (107,238)

9 WORKING CAPITAlAllONANCE 58,717 2,031 60,748 (1.241) 59,507

--------- ---------- ---------- ---- ----------..
RATE BASE $ 979,267$ (26,275)$ 952,992 s (1.241)S 951,751

========== ========== =========~ ---------- -------------------- ----------

ORDER NO. PSC- 92- 056 J-FOF-1-'S

DOCKET NO . 910976-HS
PAGE 19

FLORIDA CmES WATER CO. - BAREFOOT BAY OMSION
SCHEDULE OF WASTEWATER RATE BASE
TEST YEAR ENDED AUGUST 31 1991

- - :;] SCHEDULE NO. 1- B
DOCKET NO. 910976- WS

ADJUSTED COMMISSION TEST YEAR
PER

UTlUTY
UTIUTY TEST YEAR COMMISSION ADJUSTED

COMPONENT ADJUSTMENTS PER UTIUTY ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR

1trrturvP~~-seAVIce--------s---~~74.s60$---------;s---~~7~~s---------;s---~~7~.860l

2 LAND 363,923 o 363,923 o 363,923

3 NON- USED & USEFUL COMPONENTS 0 0 0 0

4 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION (795,024) 0 (795,024) 8,899 (786,125)

5 CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGRESS 5,802 (5,802) 0 0 ol
6ClAC (2,557,980) 0 (2,557,980) c (2,!:>57,980)

7 AMORT!ZA TION OF CIAC 497,632 0 497.832 0 497,8321

18 ADVANCES FOR CONSTRUCTION {186,500) 0 {186,500) (186,500~

57,745 2,031 59,n6 (1,241) 58,5351

1

9 WORKING CAPITAL AllOWANCE
---------- ---------- ---------- ----------

_________ _,

s 1,760,658$ (3,n1)S 1,756,887 s 7,658 s 1,764,5-15 RATE BASE
=========: ========== ========== ========== =========~

-- ..J

ORDER NO . PSC- 92-0563-fOF- WS
DOCKET NO . 910976- WS
PAGE 20

FLORIDA CITIES WATER CO. - BAREFOOT BAY DIVISION
ADJU STMENTS TO RATE BASE
TEST YEAR ENDED AUGUST 31, 1991

EXPLANATION

ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION

Adjustment to correct overstatement of
accumulated depreciation

WORKING CAPITAL

Adjustment to reflect use of formula approach

[…]

(121,440)$ 597,9-17 s

(9,931)$ 476,056 s
0 42,288

0 1,134

(5,465) 57,068

(38,564) (7.~6}

(53,960)$ 568,699 s

(67,400)$ 2Q,248 S

99,076 $

16.57%

4,458

35,605

s

40.063$

59,013 $

G97,0Z3

476,056

42,288

1,134

61 ,527
I

27,758

=======:== ========== ==:======= ========== ========== ====--===== =========

979.2fj7 s 952,992 s 951 ,751 s
------------------ -------------------- --------------------

-2.97% 10.15% 3.07%
-------------------- ----------------------------------------

.
• 0 oz z .q
8N

C:C.&l
C.&l::(C.&l
OUt.!>
C:O<
000.

FLORIDA CITIES WATER CO.- BAREFOOT BAY DIVISION
STATEMENT OF WASTEWATER OPERATIONS

SCHEDULE NO. 3- B
DOCKET NO. 910976- WS

TEST YEAR ENDED AUGUST 31, 1991

DESCRIPTION

1 OPERATING REVENUES

OPERATING EXPENSES

2 OPERA TlON AND MA1Nl£NANCE

3 DEPRECIATION

4 AMORTIZATION

l 5 TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME

6 INCOME TAXES

7 TOTAl OPERATING EXPENSES

Ia OPERATING INCOME

9 RATE BASE

RATE OF RETURN

s

s

s

UTILITY COMMISSION
TEST YEAR UTILITY ADJUSTED COMMISSION ADJUSTED REVENUE REVENUE

PER UTiliTY ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIRED

470,063 s 381 ,538 s 851,601 s

461,961 s 16,250 $ 478,211 s
29,802 34,894 64,696

gn 0 9n

55,697 17,170 72,867

2,800 53,n7 56,527

(369,990)$ 481 ,611 s

(9,931)$ 468,281 s
0 64,696

0 9n

(16,650) 56,217

(126,878) {70,351)

338,00) $

70.36%

$

15.249

468.2811

64,6961

9n

71,466

--------- -------- -------- --------- -------
551,237 s 122,041 s 673.278 s (153,458)$ 519,8a>$

121.m 51 ,4261

______________________________________ ---13-J.~_s =--S:.s;j
s=====~!~~~s=====~!~=s====~~~~=s====f~~~ls=====~~2s= ___ 201,&W S=== 1~·~1
s 1,760,658 s 1.756,887 s 1,76-t,545 s 1,764,5451
---------- -------------------- ----------

- 4.61% 1015%
---------- -------------------- ----------

L-------- --------------